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PREP SCHEDULE 2025-2026 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Practice Readiness Education Program (PREP) Schedule 

for the 2025-2026 Intake 
 

Registration and Tuition Fee Payment Deadlines 

Monday, May 5, 2025 PREP 2025-2026 registration opens 

Friday, May 23, 2025 PREP 2025-2026 registration deadline 

Friday, May 23, 2025 Foundation Modules tuition payment deadline  

Friday, June 6, 2025 Foundation Workshops tuition payment deadline 

Friday, August 29, 2025 Virtual Law Firm tuition payment deadline  

Monday, January 12, 2026 
Capstone Evaluation tuition payment, registration, and 
accommodation application deadline 

 

Phases One & Two: Foundations – Modules & Workshops 
Payment for Foundation Modules tuition must be received to get access to course materials.  
Candidates must register for and attend six Workshop sessions. Multiple scheduling options 

are provided for each Workshop to allow for greater flexibility. 

Date(s): Workshop: Workshop Session Options (MDT): 

Monday, June 2, 2025 Foundations phases open 

June 9 – 20, 2025 

Workshop 1 – 
Ethics, Client 
Relationship 

Management, and 
Professionalism 

• Monday, June 9: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, June 11: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, June 13: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, June 16: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, June 18: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, June 20: 9 AM to 12 PM 

June 23 – July 4, 2025 

Workshop 2 – 
Legal Research & 
Writing Essentials 

 

• Monday, June 23: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, June 25: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, June 27: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, June 30: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, July 2: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, July 4: 9 AM to 12 PM 

July 7 – 18, 2025 
Workshop 3 – 

Interviewing Skills 
 

• Monday, July 7: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, July 9: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, July 11: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, July 14: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, July 16: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, July 18: 9 AM to 12 PM 

July 21 – August 1, 2025 

Workshop 4 – 
Legal Writing & 

Drafting 
 

• Monday, July 21: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, July 23: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, July 25: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, July 28: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, July 30: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, August 1: 9 AM to 12 PM 
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August 4 – 15, 2025 
Workshop 5 – 

Negotiation Skills 
 

• Tuesday, August 5: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, August 6: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, August 8: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, August 11: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, August 13: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, August 15: 9 AM to 12 PM 

August 18 – 29, 2025 
Workshop 6 – Oral 

Advocacy 
 

• Monday, August 18: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, August 20: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, August 22: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Monday, August 25: 9 AM to 12 PM OR 

• Wednesday, August 27: 1 PM to 4 PM OR 

• Friday, August 29: 9 AM to 12 PM 

Sunday, September 7, 

2025 
Foundations phases completion deadline 

 

 

Phase Three: Virtual Law Firm 

Note: Action Item: Date/Submission Deadline: 

Virtual Law Firm phase opens Friday, September 12, 2025 

 Assignment 1: Interviewing 1 Friday, September 19, 2025 

 Assignment 2: Legal Research 1 Friday, September 26, 2025 

 Practice Manager Meetings Begin Friday, September 26, 2025 

Affidavit Assignment 3: Legal Drafting 1  Friday, October 3, 2025 

 Assignment 4: Ethics/CRM/PM 1 Friday, October 10, 2025 

 Assignment 5: Negotiation 1 Friday, October 24, 2025 

Legal Memorandum Assignment 6: Legal Writing 1   Friday, October 31, 2025 

Uncontested Application Assignment 7: Oral Advocacy 1  
Friday, November 7, 2025 

Mandatory Practice Manager Meeting Deadline 

 Assignment 8: Legal Research 2 Friday, November 21, 2025 

Optional if 75% or higher 
achieved on Assignment 

5: Negotiation 1 

Assignment 9: Negotiation 2 
Friday, November 28, 2025 

 Assignment 10: Ethics/CRM/PM 2 Friday, December 5, 2025 

Optional if 75% or higher 
achieved on Assignment 

1: Interviewing 1 

Assignment 11: Interviewing 2 
Friday, December 12, 2025 

Opinion Letter Assignment 12: Legal Writing 2  Friday, December 19, 2025 

Contested Application Assignment 13: Oral Advocacy 2 Friday, January 9, 2026 

 Assignment 14: Ethics/CRM/PM 3 Friday, January 16, 2026 

Contract Assignment 15: Legal Drafting 2  Friday, January 23, 2026 
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Last Day of Practice Manager 

Meetings 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 

Phase Four: Capstone 

Monday, February 2 – Friday, February 6, 2026 Capstone Oral Evaluations 

Monday, February 9 – Friday, February 13, 2026 Capstone Written Evaluations 

Please note: this schedule is subject to change. 


